

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 123 of 2014**

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/7510/1999

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 417 of 2014

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5304 of 1999

=====

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Versus

BANK OF BARODA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AS VAKIL(962) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR KETAN I ACHARYA(2415) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR KUNAL P VAISHNAV(5111) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

MR NIRAV C SANGHAVI(5950) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MRS B K ACHARYA(5159) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MS NITA U BHATT(179) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY

Date : 15/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL)**

In view of sick note of Ms. Nita Bhatt, learned advocate
for respondent No. 1, the matter is posted on 22.04.2026.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

SHRIJIT PILLAI